PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	NCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Marc T. Wiescinski			01/14/2011				
Brent S. Nelson			01/21/2011				
Nicole Green			01/14/2011				
Jonathan Kim			03/06/2011				
Jung-ah Suh			03/03/2011				
Arnell			02/25/2011				
AptarGroup, Inc.			03/08/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
RECEIVING PARTY D							
Name:	Tropicana Pro	ducts, Inc.					
Street Address:	1001 13th Ave	nue E					
City:	Bradenton						
State/Country:	FLORIDA						
Postal Code:	34208						
Postal Code:	1						
Postal Code:	1						
	S Total: 1		Number				
Postal Code:	S Total: 1	29414554	Number				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty	S Total: 1	29414554	Number				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number:	S Total: 1	29414554	Number				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	S Total: 1		Number				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number:	S Total: 1	-5001	Number				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (312)463 312-463- BWPTOF	-5001 5000 PAT@bannerwitcoff.com,					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	S Total: 1 pe DATA (312)463 312-463- BWPTOF designtea	-5001 5000					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	S Total: 1 pe (312)463 312-463- BWPTOF designtea pe sent to the e-	-5001 5000 PAT@bannerwitcoff.com, amchicago@bannerwitcoff.co					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	S Total: 1 pe (312)463 312-463- BWPTOF designtea pe sent to the e- Banner 8	-5001 5000 PAT@bannerwitcoff.com, amchicago@bannerwitcoff.co <i>mail address first; if that is ur</i>					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	S Total: 1 pe (312)463 312-463- BWPTOF designtea be sent to the e- Banner & Ten Sout Suite 300	-5001 5000 PAT@bannerwitcoff.com, amchicago@bannerwitcoff.co <i>mail address first; if that is ur</i> Witcoff, Ltd. h Wacker Drive					

REEL: 028350 FRAME: 0936

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Huang Total Attachments: 9 source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page1.tif source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page2.tif source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page3.tif source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page4.tif source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page5.tif source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page6.tif source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page6.tif source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page7.tif source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page8.tif	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006943.05158						
source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page1.tif source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page2.tif source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page3.tif source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page4.tif source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page5.tif source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page6.tif source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page7.tif	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Huang					
source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page9.tif	source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page1.tif source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page2.tif source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page3.tif source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page4.tif source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page5.tif source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page6.tif source=Assignment_Assignors_to_Tropicana#page7.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Marc T. Wiescinski, Brent S. Nelson and Nicole Green, (ASSIGNORS), are inventors of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. design patent application and having the title:

CAP

which application was filed on December 1, 2010 and assigned Application No. 29/380,214; and

WHEREAS,

Tropicana Products, Inc. 1001 13th Avenue E, Bradenton, Florida 34208

(ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) our entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And we covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And we authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in our name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

Page 1 of 3

And we hereby grant the attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

14/2011

Date:

State of JU(NO:S County of Cool ss:

Marc T. Wiescinski ~~~~~

OFFICIAL SEAL EULA ALEXANDER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/20/13

Marc T. Wiescinski, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this document.

11 Date:

Votary Public

My Commission Expires: $\gamma/20$

Date:

Brent S. Nelson

State of ss: County of

Brent S. Nelson, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this document.

Date:

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

And we hereby grant the attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

Date:

Marc T. Wiescinski

State of) State of) ss: County of)

Marc T. Wiescinski, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this document.

Date:

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

1/21/2011

Date:

State of ARIZONA) State of ARICOPA) ss:

But S. Nelson

Brent S. Nelson, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this document.

21-2011 Date: DIANNE STOEHR MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA NOTARY PUBLIC COMM EXP APRIL 29, 2012

Franne Stoch

My Commission Expires: 4-29-2012

Page 2 of 3

Da

State of ICIMOIS ss: County of _____

Nicole Green



Nicole Green, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this document.

Date:

Nel Notary Public

| |3

My Commission Expires: -7/20

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Peter E. Arnell, Jonathan Kim and Jung-ah Suh, (ASSIGNORS), are inventors of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. design patent application and having the title:

CAP

which application was filed on **December 1, 2010** and assigned Application No. 29/380,214; and

WHEREAS,

Tropicana Products, Inc. 1001 13th Avenue E, Bradenton, Florida 34208

(ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) our entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And we covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And we authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in our name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.:066943.00421

And we hereby grant the attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

Date:

Date:

Peter E. Arnell

Witness Signature

Witness Name

03.06.2011

Date:

03.06.2011

Date:

Jonathan Kim

Witness Signature

MICHAEL Kim

Witness Name

Date:

Date:

Jung-ah Suh

Witness Signature

Witness Name

Attorney Docket No.:066943.00421

And we hereby grant the attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

Date:

Date:

Peter E. Arnell

Witness Signature

Witness Name

Date:

Date:

Jonathan Kim

Witness Signature

Witness Name

Date

Jung-ah Suh

Signature itness 0Ml (NN)

Witness Name

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the _____ day of _____, 2011, by Arnell, having its principal place of business at 7 World Trade Center, New York, NY 10007 ("Assignor"), to Tropicana Products, Inc., having a place of business at 1001 13th Avenue E, Bradenton, Florida 34208 ("Assignee").

1. Assignor owns rights in certain new and useful improvements concerning the subject matter set forth in the patent applications listed below:

Design Patent Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
29/380,214	December 1, 2010	CAP

Assignor has full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith.

2. Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries.

3. NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefore, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof, and all related rights, including all rights and claims for the infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IŅ	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the	parties	have	executed	this	Assignment	on	the	22	day	of
teb		, 2011.											

ARNE

Bv

Name Title

Witness Signature

EDIT BEAHIMI

Witness Name

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the $\frac{3+1}{5}$ day of $\frac{3}{5}$, 2011, by AptarGroup, Inc., having its principal place of business at 711 Fox Street, Mukwonago, WI 53149 ("Assignor"), to Tropicana Products, Inc., having a place of business at 1001 13th Avenue E, Bradenton, Florida 34208 ("Assignee").

Assignor owns rights in certain new and useful improvements concerning the subject matter set 1. forth in the patent applications listed below:

29/380.214	December 1, 2010	САР
Design Patent Application No.	Filing Date	<u>-1400</u>
Design Detant	Eiling Data	Title

Assignor has full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith.

Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, 2. inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, 3 Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefore, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof, and all related rights, including all rights and claims for the infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the 3^{+-} day of March ,2011.

AptarGroup, Inc.

By: Ralph Polte____ Name: Ralph Poltermann Title: Exception Vice President E Treasurer

Rose Neudlinger Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10/14/12

State of) ss: County of MCHENR

KALPH POLTERMANN, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this document.

<u>3-8-201</u> Date

2		
\$	OFFICIAL SEAL	-
8	OFFICIAL SEAL	(
\$		2
Š	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS	
2.	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/14/12	2
AD-CENT	**************************************	Ś
		2

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 028350 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 06/11/2012